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23rd June 2023 

 

Dear Parent Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 23/06/23 

 

I hope this update finds you well. Recently, I shared that we would give an update 

on our supported internship programme, Project SEARCH.  Please find this on the 

next two pages – it makes for great reading!   

 

Upcoming Industrial Action 

Industrial Action is due to take place on Wednesday 5th and Friday 7th July. As with 

previous recent strike days, St Martins will remain open to our community of 

vulnerable young people, however, the school day will look different as the number 

of teaching staff working may be limited.  In the recent strike days, student groups 

have been merged, and we collapsed the usual timetable and curriculum offer.   

 

The latest strikes are likely to play out in the same way.  Managing and maintaining 

safeguarding and the health and safety of students and staff will be our main 

priority.   

 

We understand that some of our young people will find the changes to their school 

routine challenging and so you may prefer to keep your young person at home for 

the day(s) – absences will be authorised. 

 

We will send a Form via text early next week for families to let us know their plans.  If 

you were able to complete this promptly, as for previous days, this would be greatly 

appreciated.  Thank you. 

 

INSET Day  

Please remember that St Martins School and Horizons 6th Form is closed to students 

on Monday 26th June. School will be open as usual on Tuesday. 

 

With best wishes, 

 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs 

Principal 
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Term Dates for Academic Year 2022/2023 

 

Summer Term 

School Breaks up for Half Term - Friday 26th May 

School Starts Back – Monday 5th June 

INSET Day – Monday 26th June  

School Breaks up for Summer – Friday 21st July 

 

Term Dates for Academic Year 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 

INSET Day – Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September 

School Starts for the new Academic Year – Wednesday 6th September  

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 27th October 

School Starts Back – Monday 6th November 

School Breaks up for Christmas – Friday 22nd December 

 

Spring Term 

School Starts Back – Monday 8th January 2024 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 15th February 

INSET Day – Friday 16th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 26th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Thursday 28th March 

 

Summer Term 

INSET Day – Monday 15th April 

School Starts Back – Tuesday 16th April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May  

School Breaks up for Half Term - Friday 24th May 

School Starts Back – Monday 3rd June 

INSET Day – Monday 1st July 

School Breaks up for Summer – Tuesday 23rd July 
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